

| Appendix D |
|------------|
|------------|

| Notice of Determination | Appendix D |
|--|---|
| To: ▷ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 □ County Clerk County of: Address: | From: Public Agency: California Natural Resources Agency Address: 715 P Street, 20 th Floor Sacramento, CA 95814 Sacramento, CA 95814 Contact: Larelle Burkham-Greydanus Phone: 916 902-6362 Lead Agency (if different than above): San Diego County, Planning & Development Services Address: 5510 Overland Avenue, Suite 110 San Diego, California. San Diego, California. Contact: Ashley Smith Phone: (619) 857-8012 |
| SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in Complia Resources Code. | ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public |
| State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing | house): 2022010063 |
| Project Title: Sandia Creek Drive Bridge Replacement | t/Fish Passage Project |
| Project: Applicant: California Trout | |
| Sandia Creek Drive where S Project Location (include county): Fallbrook Community Planni | andia Creek Drive crosses the Santa Margarita River in the ng Area of unincorporated San Diego Co.; APN: 102-250-24-00 |
| Project Description: The project consists of the removal and replacement of an aging low-fl Santa Margarita River on Sandia Creek Drive. The box culvert crossing Santa Margarita River, will be removed following construction of a new freeboard, aligned 160 feet downstream of the existing structure. This is to advise that the California Natural Resources A California Natural Resources A | g, which has created a significant fish passage barrier on the 574 ft steel bridge that will pass 100-year flood with one foot Agency has approved the above |
| (\Box Lead Agency or $igtilde{}$ Res | ponsible Agency) |
| described project on <u>1/4/2023</u> and has made (date) described project. | the following determinations regarding the above |
| The project [□ will ⊠ will not] have a significant effect □ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for thi ⊠ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project [] Mitigation measures [⊠ were □ were not] made a condition and the second secon | is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project. rovisions of CEQA. |
| This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp Declaration, is available to the General Public at: County of San Diego, Planning & Development Services, Project I | |
| Diego, California. | |
| Signature (Public Agency): <u>Indrea Scharffer</u> Date: <u>Date Re</u> | Title: Deputy Assistant Secretary ceived for filing at OPR1/6/2023 |

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.